

Ohio Legislative Service Commission

Office of Research and Drafting

Legislative Budget Office

H.B. 651 135th General Assembly **Bill Analysis**

Version: As Introduced

Primary Sponsor: Rep. Loychik

Amanda Goodman, Attorney

SUMMARY

Changes the name of "Mosquito Lake State Park" to "Donald J. Trump State Park."

DETAILED ANALYSIS

Donald J. Trump State Park

The bill requires the Ohio Department of Natural Resource's (ODNR) Chief of the Division of Parks and Watercraft to change the name of "Mosquito Lake State Park" in Trumbull County to "Donald J. Trump State Park." The Chief must erect suitable markers in the state park indicating its new name.²

HISTORY

| Action | Date |
|------------|----------|
| Introduced | 08-07-24 |
| | |

anhb0651in-135/ks

¹ See <u>Mosquito Lake State Park</u>, which may be accessed by conducting a keyword "Mosquito Lake" search on ODNR's website: <u>www.ohiodnr.gov</u>.

² R.C. 1546.33.